
 
 

 

EVALUATION REPORT 

(As Per Rule 35 of PPRA Rules, 2004) 

 

1. Name of Procuring Agency :  National Bank of Pakistan    

2. Method of Procurement  :   Single stage one envelope    

3. Title of Procurement   :  Renovation of NBP Gujrat Branch (0921) R.O  

Mardan. 

4. Tender Inquiry No.   :  NT-12/08/2023-12 Dated 08.12.2023  

5. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE)  :   TS527434E  Dated 11.12.2023  

6. Date & Time of Bid Closing  :  26-12-2023 at 11:00 hours    

7. Date & Time of Bid Opening  :  26-12-2023 at 11:30 hours     

8. No. of Bids Received   :  05 Nos.     ______ 

9. Criteria for Bid evaluation  :  Lowest evaluated bid      

10. Detail of Bid(s) Evaluation  :  As under      
 

Name of Bidder Evaluation Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy / Basis 

for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

M/s. Nouman Engineering  Rs. 1,953,756/- As per rule 35 of PPRA rules 2004 

M/s. Zahoor Ur Rehman Rs. 1,982,867/- -Do- 

M/s. Qureshi Traders Rs. 1,987,946/- -Do- 

M/s. Aziz Ur Rehman & Brothers Rs. 2,080,750/- -Do- 

M/s. Waqar Ahmed  Rs. 2,159,877/- -Do- 

M/s. Imperial Furnishers & Interior 

Decorators 

------- Not Participated  

M/s. Jamal Khel Construction 

Company 

------- Not Participated  

M/s. Digicom Technologies (Pvt) Ltd. 
------- Not Participated  

 
Lowest Evaluated Bidder M/s. Nouman Engineering                                       Rs. 1,953,756/- 

 

(Rupees one million nine hundred fifty-three thousand seven hundred fifty-six only) 
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EVALUATION REPORT 

(As Per Rule 35 of PPRA Rules, 2004) 

 

1. Name of Procuring Agency :  National Bank of Pakistan    

2. Method of Procurement  :   Single stage one envelope    

3. Title of Procurement   :  Renovation of NBP, Pattan Branch (1377) R.O  

Mansehra. 

4. Tender Inquiry No.   :  NT-12/08/2023-1 Dated 08.12.2023  

5. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE)  :   TS527435E  Dated 11.12.2023  

6. Date & Time of Bid Closing  :  26-12-2023 at 11:00 hours    

7. Date & Time of Bid Opening  :  26-12-2023 at 11:30 hours     

8. No. of Bids Received   :  02 Nos.    ________  

9. Criteria for Bid evaluation  :  Lowest evaluated bid      

10. Detail of Bid(s) Evaluation  :  As under      
 

Name of Bidder Evaluation Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy / Basis 

for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

M/s. Haider & Sons Rs. 8,189,863.00 As per rule 35 of PPRA rules 2004 

M/s. Imperial Furnishers & Interior 

Decorators 
Rs. 8,606,069.84 

-Do- 

M/s. Digicom Technologies (Pvt) Ltd. ------- Not Participated  

M/s. Nouman Engineering  ------- Not Participated  

M/s. Waqar Ahmed  ------- Not Participated  

M/s. Zahoor Ur Rehman ------- Not Participated  

M/s. Universal Contractors & 

Associates 

------- Not Participated  

M/s. Thaheem Construction & 

Builders 

------- Not Participated  

M/s. Bhatti Enterprises & Co. 
------- Not Participated  

M/s. Energy Construction 
------- Not Participated  

M/s. Unique Engineers ------- Not Participated  

 
Lowest Evaluated Bidder M/s. Haider & Sons                      Rs. 8,189,863.00 

 

(Rupees eight million one hundred eighty-nine thousand eight hundred sixty-three only) 
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